

ODC-20

AP/327/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

SHASHANK KOCHER AND ANR.
Versus
RAJEEV MAHESHWARI AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 17th August, 2021.

[Via Video Conference]

Appearance:

Mr. Pratik Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Hirak Kumar Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sabyasachi Choudhury, Adv.

Ms. Noelle Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Debjani Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Aryaa Chatterjee, Adv.

The Court : The application appears to be filed under Section 30 of The Arbitration Act, 1940.

Since counsel are not ready, list this matter after a week for counsel to make submissions on the provisions being relied upon.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

Bp.