

ODC-15

ORDER SHEET

AP/327/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

SHASHANK KOCHER AND ANR.
VERSUS
RAJEEV MAHESHWARI AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 24th August, 2021.

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratik Ghose, Adv.

Mr. Avishek Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Hirak Kr. Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Noelle Dey Banerjee, Adv.

Mrs. Debjani Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Sabyasachi Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Aryaa Chatterjee, Adv.

The Court: Learned Counsel appearing for the respondents, who has taken a preliminary objection to the application, will make his submissions on 26th August, 2021.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)