

ODC-37

ORDER SHEET

AP/327/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SHASHANK KOCHER AND ANR.
-VS-
RAJEEV MAHESHWARI AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : September 21, 2021.

[Via video conference]

Appearance:

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratik Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Avishek Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

...for the petitioners

Mr. Hirak Kr. Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Noelle Dey, Adv.

Ms. Debjani Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Aryaa Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Akash Agarwal, Adv.

...for the respondents

The Court : Heard learned counsel for the respondents.

List this matter in the second week of October, 2021.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

sg.