

ODC-11

AP/327/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(Commercial Division)

SHASHANK KOCHER AND ANR.  
Versus  
RAJEEV MAHESHWARI AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2021.

Appearance:

*Mr. Abhishek Roy Chowdhury, Adv.*

*Ms. Noelle De, Adv.*

*Ms. Debjani Chatterjee, Adv.*

*Ms. Aryaa Chatterjee, Adv.*

*Mr. Akash Agarwal, Adv.*

The Court: Adjournment is sought for on behalf of the petitioner.

List this matter after two weeks.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

R.Bhar