

ODC-32

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Via Video Conference)

AP/327/2021

SHASHANK KOCHER AND ANR.
VS
RAJEEV MAHESHWARI AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 16th March, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Ghose, Adv.

Mr. Avishek Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Noelle Dey Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Debjani Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. A. Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. A. Das, Adv.

The Court:- Heard the parties.

List this matter for further hearing on 30 March, 2022.

In the meantime, the respondents are directed to file their Written Notes of Submissions.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

S. Bag