

OCD-1

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(Commercial Division)

IA NO. GA-COM/1/2025  
In  
AP-COM/214/2024

SHASHANK KOCHER AND ANR.  
Vs  
RAJEEV MAHESHWARI AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

Appearance:

*Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.*

*Mr. Soumyajit Mishra, Adv.*

*...for the intervenor*

*Ms. Joyshree Ghosh, Adv.*

*...for the respondent nos.1 to 3*

The Court: An inadvertent error has crept in the order dated January 19, 2026. In the second line of the first paragraph of the said order, the words erroneously mentioned as "original agreement" shall be read as "copy of the agreement" and the date "1<sup>st</sup> January, 1950" shall be read as "23<sup>rd</sup> December, 1972."

Let the above corrections be made part and parcel of the order dated January 19, 2026.

Let this matter be listed for further hearing on 4<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 instead of the earlier returnable date i.e. on 29<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)