

ORDER

OCD – 24

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA-COM/1/2025  
IN  
AP-COM/214/2024  
SHASHANK KOCHER AND ANR.  
VS  
RAJEEV MAHESHWARI AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date: 4<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

Appearance:-

*Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharya, Adv.*

*Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.*

*Mr. Soumyajit Mishra, Adv.*

*...for petitioner.*

*Ms. Joyshree Ghosh, Adv.*

*...for respondent.*

The Court:- A report has been filed by the Section Officer dated 28<sup>th</sup> January 2026. It is noted that despite searching, Volume-2 of the present petition cannot be traced out.

Let Registrar, Original Side file a report after conducting an enquiry within two weeks.

Let the matter be listed on 24<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

[GAURANG KANTH]

R. D. Barua