

OCD-19

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/214/2024

SHREE HANUMAN PROPERTIES AND FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS  
RAJEEV MAHESHWARI AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Soumyajit Mishra, Adv.

...for the petitioner

The Court: Learned Counsel for the petitioner states that settlement talks are under way. He prays for an adjournment.

Let this matter be listed in the monthly list of May, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

R.Bhar